


    Toggle navigation


ThomasStone
	Home
	Download Pdf Books





    
                
    
    
        Read Dream Lover Online

                Authors: Nicola Peterson

                        Tags: #Romance, #nicola peterson, #dream lover, #love story

            

    
    Dream Lover (26 page)

    
    
    
        
            	«
	1
	...
	9
	...
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	»

        

                
            Quinn smiled up into his face, ‘I will allow you one other female in your life,’ she said smiling again at his puzzled expression; ‘your daughter and the only other man in my life will be our son.’

‘Sons and daughters,’ he amended quickly, smiling down into her face he added, ‘I wonder how many we’ll have next time?’

She had been about to say, ‘Hopefully just one,’ but his mouth closed over hers and by the time his lips left hers she had forgotten his question. Although two years later she presented him with twins once again another boy and girl.

With the man of her dreams by her side, Quinn’s life was complete and she never walked in her sleep again.
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